General Facility Repair Services
Project #12-GS-13-M-01

Questions and Answers Received
1. Question: Is a detailed list with cost required to be included in the proposal?  
       Answer: Yes, please break it down by trades and show costs for labor indicating   
 regular, weekend, holiday and emergency EOC operations labor rates.
2. Question: Are Permits required:  
      Answer: No, the City is exempt from drawing permits and sales tax.
3. Question: Should we include basic run rates to come out and evaluate a job? 
      Answer: Yes, we want to know the total cost of business for each trade.
4. Question:  Do we need to include detailed list of trades we can provide as vendors?  
 
Answer:  Yes, we will create a comprehensive list of all trades available.  If your 
company provides service on more than one trade, include all types of work you are 
licensed to perform.
      5.   Question: In reference to XIII. Insurance Requirements. Item 1 Professional 
Liability Insurance, as a general contractor our insurance company is stating that 
this type of insurance is not applicable to our scope of work in the industry.  Please 
advise if this insurance is required.

Answer:  This is an excellent question.  This is an error in the proposal. This 
insurance would normally be required of firms responding to a Professional Services 
request for Services.  Please disregard this clause.  We are only interested in the 
General Liability Insurance in the next paragraph of the proposal.
